Subject: Feb. 26, 2025 Principal Report
Date: Wednesday, Feb. 26, 2025

The Compass (Where we are currently)
1. Good News

a. General Meeting

b. Innovation Lab Update / Questions

c. Governors Cup Updates / Anchorage Invitational
d. Pep Rally: Feb. 28

Re-calibrate (what our school council is working on)

2. Complete the Auditorium Seating Assignment
a. Objective: Designate placement of 5 Left handed tables, 95 right handed tables in the
Auditorium.
3. School Council Meeting Schedule.

Month Day of the Week Date Purpose
February Wednesday Feb. 5, 2025
March Wednesday March 5, 2025
April Wednesday April 9, 2025 (SB)
May Wednesday May 7, 2025
June Wednesday June 4, 2025
July Wednesday July 2, 2025 (Don’t meet)
August Wednesday August 6, 2025




September Wednesday Sept. 3, 2025

October Wednesday Oct. 8, 2025 (FB)
November Wednesday Nov. 5, 2025
December Wednesday Dec. 3, 2025

4. Welcomed new council members (3:16 PM)

a.

Staff Reps: Kristy Crouch (6-8), Erin Bixler (Early Elementary), Brian Jones (4-5), Kristy
Crouch (6-8), and Keegan Flum (classified)

Parent Reps:, Dana Berg (K-3), Amanda Pagano (4-5), Whitney Cook (middle) and
Amanda Matter (middle)

Secretary: Adrienn Carman

Liaisons: Kate Weber (APTA) and Andrew O'Brien, Kayce Deutsch, Nancy Lynne
Walters, and Hannah Barnes (AISD)

Drift ( What is helping us cultivate or grow our Anchors)

5. Review Map Reports

a.

b.

Grade Level Huddles
i.  What do you notice
ii.  Victories
iii.  Growth Areas
Questions

6. Update Schedule Process

a.

b.
C.

Process

i.  School Org. meeting / follow ups
Schedule Values
Questions | Next steps

7. Math Curriculum

a.

Pillars of curriculum Rigor, common language, number sense, emphasis on vocabulary
and ensuring that it teaches the big picture conceptually as opposed to just the process.
Programs reviewed Mid School Math, Carnegie, Amplify Desmos, Iready, HMH (Into
Math), Everyday Math, Eureka Squared, Envision Math

Next steps: March 3 visits




d. Questions
8. ELA Update

a. Renewal

b. Staff was encouraged to contact Bart and Sharla for context
9. School Environment Meeting

a. Charge: Developing a manageable NTI plan

b. NTI plan shared with administration

c. See Red line document



